

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2055**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after “1” insert “, 7”.

2 In line 16, delete “Determine the selection and placement” and insert
3 “Limit the number of participants, the activities or the level of
4 participation” and delete “ac-”.

5 In line 17, delete “tivities”.

6 Delete line 31.

7 On page 2, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert:

8 “**SECTION 2.** Section 7, chapter 604, Oregon Laws 2011, is amended to
9 read:

10 “**Sec. 7.** (1) The amendments to ORS 412.009, 412.014 and 412.024 by
11 sections 2, 3 and 5 [*of this 2011 Act*], **chapter 604, Oregon Laws 2011**, be-
12 come operative on October 1, 2011.

13 “(2) The amendments to ORS 412.014 by section 4 [*of this 2011 Act*],
14 **chapter 604, Oregon Laws 2011**, become operative on July 1, [2013] **2015**.”.

15 In line 3, delete “2” and insert “3”.

16 In line 6, delete “3” and insert “4”.

17
